U.S.A.
INSTALLATION GUIDE
BBWX3
SATELLITE RECEIVER
Please place the ESN sticker provided in the box below
This ESN number is required to activate SiriusXM weather and audio services
(audio services available on NavNet 3D only).

Body Color Matte Black
2.3  Equipment List
Name Type Code No. Qty Remarks
BBWX3 XXXXXX BBWX3 1 Receiver
Installation
Materials
    - - 1 Power cable
    - - 1 Audio Cable
- -
1 SMA to SMB
Adaptor Cable- -
1   Ethernet Cable
   -        - 1 set     Mounting Bracket/screws
Not provided
Ethernet
Cables
(not
included)
4 Pair LAN Cable Assy 001-167-880-10 2m For Navnet 3D
4 Pair LAN Cable Assy 001-167-890-10 5m For Navnet 3D
4 Pair LAN Cable Assy 001-167-900-10 10m For Navnet 3D
4 Pair LAN Cable Assy 000-164-609-10 3m Cable with waterproof
Connector for MFD8/12
U.S.A. BBWX3 INSTALLATION GUIDE
               Page 7 of 13
3.0 BBWX3 Installation
The BBWX3 does not come standard with a SiriusXM satellite antenna or antenna cable.  These
must be purchased separately. The BBWX3 is compatible with two Shakespeare antenna models:
 SRA-40
 SRA 25
Furuno USA carries the following:
WX1-005-003 Shakespeare SRA-40 antenna
WX1-005-004 25' BBWX3 Antenna Cable
For installations that require longer cable lengths you may contact your local Shakespeare
outlet for options.
3.1 Mounting Considerations
The BBWX3 can be mounted on a desktop or a bulkhead. When choosing a mounting
location, keep in mind the following points:
 Locate the unit well away from areas subject
to intense splashing, rain and direct sunlight
 Locate the unit away from the vessel engines
or where fuel vapor may be present
 Locate the unit in an environment inside the
operating and storage temperature ranges
 The power cable supplied is 3.0 meters,
however it can be extended up to 20 meters
 If bulkhead mounting, the cables should
protrude out the bottom, not the top. This will
prevent any possible water (moisture) from
wicking into the unit from the cables
Note:  The Antenna and Receiver should be mounted away from electromagnetic interference
(e.g. >1.5 meters away from an AIS or radio transmitter, >2.0 meters away from Radar,
>1.8 meters from a compass).
Fix the unit to the mounting location with the two self-tapping screws provided.
4
5
U.S.A. BBWX3 INSTALLATION GUIDE
               Page 6 of 13
2.2  Receiver/Switch Specifications
SiriusXM Weather Marine Inland, Marine Coastal, Marine Offshore
SiriusXM Radio Analog Output: 0 dBm into 600 Ω  (0 dBv)
Transmission speed Half-duplex/Full-duplex; 10 Mbps/100 Mbps
I/O Ports 1 Port (Shielded RJ45)
Environmental Conditions
Ambient Temperature -15 to 55 °C
Relative Humidity 95%, 66°C, 18 hours
EMC IEC 60945 Rev 4, Sections 9.2 & 9.3
Water Ingress IPX7 (IEC 60529)
Power Supply 12 – 24 VDC, 0.4 A(<3.0 Watts)
Body Color Matte Black
2.3  Equipment List
Name Type Code No. Qty Remarks
BBWX3 XXXXXX BBWX3 1 Receiver